Regulations, 2015, we are happy to announce that the company secured work order from 
"Twinsag Enterprise" for Design, Engineering, Procurement, Supply, Erection, Testing and 
Commissioning of 32.4 MW (DC) Solar PV Projects on Turnkey BoS-EPC AT VILLAGE: Songir, 
Jamkhed, Arthe. The aggregate value of the work order is Rs. 27,52,70,400/- (Rupees Twenty 
Seven Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Seventy Thousand and Four Hundred Only). 

Details as required under SEBI circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11 November 2024, 
are enclosed as Annexure. 

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record. 

Regards, 

For H.M. Electro Mech Limited 

endra Ramabhai Patel